
25th IHF Women's World Championship 2021
Spain

Preliminary Round - Group G

Match Team Statistics MON 6 DEC 2021
18:00

Sports Center CastellonMatch No: 37

HBLWTEAM7-------------GPG-000500--_83 1 Report Created  MON 6 DEC 2021 19:31

BRA  33 - 19  PAR
(20 - 7) (13 - 12)

Referees: KOO BReferees:  / LEE S (KOR)

BRA - Brazil
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT EG
Offence Defence
AS TF ST BS

Penalties
YC 2Min RC BC TP

2 de PAULA Bruna
6 FERNANDES Mariane 5/7 71 1/2 2/3 2/2 5 1 31:43
7 ARAUJO Tamires 2/2 100 2/2 2 18:15
9 RODRIGUES BELO Ana Paula 4/6 67 1/2 1/1 0/1 1/1 1/1 2 1 1 16:07

10 RIBEIRO QUINTINO Jessica 6/7 86 1/1 2/2 3/4 1 2 32:08
12 ARENHART Barbara 2 1 29:21
13 ALVES CARNEIRO Talita 1/4 25 0/1 1/3 3 1 1 25:57
15 da ROCHA Francielle 0/1 0 0/1 5 1 1 1 30:24
20 ARAUJO Larissa 0/1 0 0/1 15:25
21 CARDOSO Adriana 1/5 20 0/1 1/4 1 26:11
22 VIEIRA Samara 1/2 50 1/2 1 1 2 1 38:22
23 GUARIEIRO Giulia 5/5 100 2/2 1/1 1/1 1/1 3 3 23:25
26 FERMO Thais 2/8 25 0/1 1/2 1/4 0/1 2 1 43:33
49 MATIELI Patricia 2/2 100 1/1 1/1 2 1 19:07
87 de ARRUDA Renata 27:26
91 VENTURA Livia 4/6 67 1/3 3/3 2 1 1 42:36

Bench/Team
33/56 59 8/15 4/10 5/8 0/1 11/15 5/7 26 10 12 1 4Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

12 ARENHART Barbara 7/14 50 2/6 33 3/4 75 0/1 0 1/1 100 1/2 50
87 de ARRUDA Renata 5/15 33 2/3 67 2/6 33 0/1 0 0/1 0 1/3 33 0/1 0

Totals 12/31 39 4/9 44 5/10 50 0/3 0 1/3 33 1/3 33 1/3 33

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 8 5 1 1 15 53
Wing Shots 4 5 1 10 40
9m Shots 5 2 1 8 63
7m Shots 1 N/A 1 0
Fast Breaks 11 3 1 15 73
Breakthroughs 5 2 7 71
Empty Net Goals N/A
Totals 33 18 2 2 1 56 59

Number of Attacks: 63, Scoring Efficiency: 52%

Page 1 of 4



25th IHF Women's World Championship 2021
Spain

Preliminary Round - Group G

Match Team Statistics MON 6 DEC 2021
18:00

Sports Center CastellonMatch No: 37

HBLWTEAM7-------------GPG-000500--_83 1 Report Created  MON 6 DEC 2021 19:31

BRA  33 - 19  PAR
(20 - 7) (13 - 12)
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BRA - Brazil

Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots
2 de PAULA B 6 FERNANDES M

0/1 1/1

4/4
1-Blocked

7 ARAUJO T
2/2

9 RODRIGUES BELO A
1/1 0/1 0/1

3/3

10 RIBEIRO QUINTINO J
1/1
0/1 1/1
2/2 2/2

12 ARENHART B 13 ALVES CARNEIRO T
1/1

0/1
1-Missed 1-Post

15 da ROCHA F

0/1

20 ARAUJO L
0/1

21 CARDOSO A
0/1 1/2

0/1
0/1

22 VIEIRA S
1/1

0/1

23 GUARIEIRO G

1/1 1/1
1/1 2/2

26 FERMO T
1/1 1/1

0/1 0/1
0/2

1-Missed 1-Post

49 MATIELI P

1/1 1/1

87 de ARRUDA R 91 VENTURA L
2/2

1/2
1/1 0/1

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

6/7 1/4 5/7
2/6 2/4
9/14 8/9

2-Missed 2-Post 1-Blocked

Breakthroughs

Empty Goal    Empty Goal

Fast Breaks

7m 7m

3/6
0/0

2/4

5/7

0/0
3/5 2/4

1/4
3/4

3/6
11/15

0/1

2/9
1/2

0/3

2/5

0/0
3/82/2

3/4
0/0

2/3
2/3

2/4

0/1 1/4 0/1
3/3 3/6
2/7 1/3 2/6

12 ARENHART B

2/2 1/1
2/6 1/2 1/3

87 de ARRUDA R
0/1 1/3
1/1 2/5
0/1 0/1 1/3
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Referees: KOO BReferees:  / LEE S (KOR)

PAR - Paraguay
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT EG
Offence Defence
AS TF ST BS

Penalties
YC 2Min RC BC TP

1 ACOSTA Maria 16:43
2 ACUNA Fatima 1/4 25 1/3 0/1 1 32:30
4 INSFRAN Fernanda 2/5 40 1/2 0/1 1/1 0/1 6 23:43
5 ROLON Kamila 2/4 50 0/1 1/2 1/1 1 3 18:20
6 FIORE Sabrina 2/5 40 0/2 2/3 1 1 36:20
7 dos SANTOS Karina 1 1 19:44
8 FLEITAS Jessica 1/2 50 0/1 1/1 20:29
9 FARIA Marizza 1/3 33 0/2 1/1 2 3 1 39:58

10 GONZALEZ Gisela 2/2 100 2/2 20:44
11 LEIVA Delyne 2/4 50 1/1 1/2 0/1 3 1 2 19:22
12 OCAMPOS Fatima 1 43:17
13 VILLALBA Sofia 17:53
14 FERNANDEZ Maria 3/8 38 0/2 1/2 1/1 1/3 3 5 1 1 49:02
19 GIMENEZ Nathalie 5:07
21 MISKINICH Ada 9:59
26 MENDOZA Jazmin 3/6 50 1/2 1/2 0/1 1/1 2 3 46:49

Bench/Team
19/43 44 5/14 5/13 3/4 2/4 2/3 2/5 13 24 4 1 1Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

1 ACOSTA Maria 3/15 20 0/2 0 1/3 33 1/2 50 1/1 100 0/4 0 0/3 0
12 OCAMPOS Fatima 15/36 42 5/11 45 4/6 67 1/5 20 3/10 30 2/4 50

Totals 18/51 35 5/13 38 5/9 56 2/7 29 1/1 100 3/14 21 2/7 29

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 5 4 1 4 14 36
Wing Shots 5 5 3 13 38
9m Shots 3 1 4 75
7m Shots 2 1 1 N/A 4 50
Fast Breaks 2 1 3 67
Breakthroughs 2 1 1 1 5 40
Empty Net Goals N/A
Totals 19 12 2 10 43 44

Number of Attacks: 63, Scoring Efficiency: 30%
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PAR - Paraguay

Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots

1 ACOSTA M 2 ACUNA F

0/1
0/1 1/1

1-Post

4 INSFRAN F

1/1 1/1
1-Missed 2-Post

5 ROLON K

0/1 1/1
1/2

6 FIORE S
1/1
1/2
0/1

1-Post

7 dos SANTOS K 8 FLEITAS J

0/1
1/1

9 FARIA M
1/1

1-Missed1-Post

10 GONZALEZ G

1/1 1/1

11 LEIVA D

1/1 1/1
2-Post

12 OCAMPOS F 13 VILLALBA S 14 FERNANDEZ M
1/1 1/1
0/1
0/1 1/1

3-Post

19 GIMENEZ N

21 MISKINICH A 26 MENDOZA J
1/2

0/1 1/1
1/1 0/1

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

1/1 3/4 1/1
0/3 3/6
5/7 2/3 4/6

2-Missed 10-Post

Breakthroughs

Empty Goal    Empty Goal

Fast Breaks

7m 7m

3/4
0/0

2/3

2/5

0/0
3/8 2/2

2/9
1/2

0/3
2/3

2/4

1/4
3/4

3/6

5/7

0/0
3/52/4

3/6
0/0

2/4
11/15

0/1

1/7 3/4 2/7
4/6 2/4
5/14 1/9

1 ACOSTA M
1/4 1/1 1/1

0/6 0/3

12 OCAMPOS F
0/3 2/3 1/6
4/6 2/4
5/8 1/6

Legend:
% Efficiency 2Min 2-Minute Suspensions 6m 6 metre Shots 7m 7-metre Shots 9m 9-metre Shots
AS Assists BC Blue Cards BS Blocked Shots BT Breakthroughs D Direct Red Card
EG Empty Goal FB Fast Breaks G/S Goals/Shots N/A Not Applicable No. Uniform Number
RC Red Cards S/S Saves/Shots ST Steals TO Turnover TP Time Played
Wing Wing Shots X Red Card After 3rd 2-Minute Suspension YC Yellow Cards

Page 4 of 4


